
 

   

 

Stantec Consulting Services Inc. 
733 Marquette Avenue, Suite 1000 
Minneapolis MN  55402-2314 

March 10, 2025 
 
 
Mr. Dan Buchholtz, Administrator 
City of Spring Lake Park 
City Hall 
1301 81st Avenue NE 
Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 
 
Re: 2025 Street Seal Coat and Crack Repair Project 

Stantec Project No. 193807361 
Bid Results and Contract Award 

 

Dear Dan: 

 
Bids were opened for the 2025 Seal Coat and Crack Repair Project on March 10, 2025. Transmitted 
herewith is a copy of the Bid Tabulation for your information and file. Copies will also be distributed to each 
Bidder once the Project has been awarded. 

 

Two bids were received. The following summarizes the results of the Bids received: 

 
 Contractor Base Bid 

Low Allied Blacktop Company $179,365.00 
2 Pearson Bros. Inc. $227,535.00 

 
The project scope includes seal coat/crack repair for the area south of 81st Avenue NE from Monroe Street 
east to Highway 65.  The project also includes University Service drive north of 81st and Terrace Rd. north 
of 81st (see attached map).  The bid amount is about 40% higher than the cost to treat the same project 
area in 2018.  

 
The low Bidder on the Project was Allied Blacktop Company. with a Total Base Bid Amount of $179,365.00 
These Bids have been reviewed and found to be in order. 
 
If the City Council wishes to award the Project to the low Bidder, then Allied Blacktop Company. should 
be awarded the Project on the Total Base Bid Amount of $179,365.00. 
 
Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 612-712-2000. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. 
 
 
Phil Gravel 
 
 
Enclosure 



Project Name:

City Project No.: Stantec Project No.:

Bid Opening: Owner:
Phil Gravel, P.E.
License No. 19864

BID TABULATION

Item 
Num Item Units Qty Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

BASE BID:
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
2 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
3 ROUTE AND SEAL CRACK REPAIR LBS 4500 $2.50 $11,250.00 $2.60 $11,700.00
4 CLEAN AND SEAL CRACK REPAIR LBS 4500 $3.50 $15,750.00 $2.35 $10,575.00
5 SEAL COAT AGGREGATE, FA-2 (MOD) TN 870 $40.00 $34,800.00 $75.00 $65,250.00
6 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT, CRS-2 GAL 22600 $3.85 $87,010.00 $5.00 $113,000.00
7 4" SKIP LINE, YELLOW - PAINT LF 700 $0.15 $105.00 $0.11 $77.00
8 4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE, YELLOW - PAINT LF 11900 $0.25 $2,975.00 $0.22 $2,618.00
9 4" SOLID LINE, WHITE - PAINT LF 16500 $0.15 $2,475.00 $0.11 $1,815.00

TOTAL BASE BID $179,365.00 $227,535.00

Phone:
Email: m.dolecki@alliedincmn.com office@pearsonbrosinc.com

Signed By: Brent Capistrant
Title: President President

Bid Bond Bid Bond
None None

Bid Security:
Addenda Acknowledged:

(763) 425-0575 (763) 391-6622

Jack Pearson

10503 89th Ave. N.
Maple Grove, MN 55369

Pearson Bros. Inc.
11079 Lamont Ave. NE
Hanover, MN 55341

Contractor Name and Address:

I hereby certify that this is an exact
reproduction of bids received.

Allied Blacktop Company

Spring Lake Park Street Seal Coat and Crack Repair

Spring Lake Park, MinnesotaMonday, March 10, 2025 at 10:30 AM CDT

193807361

Bidder No. 1

Allied Blacktop Company Pearson Bros. Inc.

Bidder No. 2

193807361-Bid Tabs.xlsm BT-1



 
       

 
...  
Figure 1 

  
 
 
Spring Lake Park 2025 Seal Coat & Crack Repair Project 
 

Location Plan 


